
CANADA MORTGAGE AND HOUSING CORPORATION

Questions and Answers

5. **Q:** Are we required to supply and change filters?

A: Please see Answer to Question #3

6. **Q:** Are we required to supply and change belts?

A: Please see Answer to Question #4

7. **Q:** The bid says that if needed a scissor lift would be provided, please confirm.

A: As per the RFP, Section C- WORK LOCATION:

CMHC will provide the successful proponent with the use of a scissor lift as requested, when available, for necessary work included in the scope. The lifts will only be provided to a trained operator.

8. **Q:** There are certain buildings and gas fired equipment (MUAs and Boilers) on Granville Island that exceed the 1,000,000 BTUH threshold thus requiring a ticketed and licensed "A" Fitter under BC Safety Authority regulations.

A: Correct

9. **Q:** I did not see notes on the tender requiring vendors to submit copies of original supplier invoices with their invoices to CMHC indicating contractual mark-ups and pricing as agreed to. This should be noted as a requirement as it has been in the past?

A: Correct, supplier invoices may be required when invoicing to verify cost plus markup.